
CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY Page: 1/1
Date of issue: June 16, 2009

1. PRODUCT NAME
J U B I N   D E C O R     Water-based Acrylic Enamel

2. GENERAL DESCRIPTION         
Water-based semi-gloss acrylic finish for enviroment friendlly protection and decoration of wooden 
surfaces.

3. COMPOSITION
Water-based polymers, pigments and micronized extenders, special additives.

4.

4.1.
4.2
4.3.
4.4.
4.5.
4.6.
4.7.
4.8.

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

APPEARANCE: viscous liquid
COLOUR: white, colour shades 
DENSITY (kg/dm3/20oC): 1,09 – 1,28 
pH (20oC): 8,3 – 9,3
FLASH POINT: /
SOLIDS CONTENT (wt.%): 34,0 – 53,5 
GLOSS: semi-gloss
VOC: max. 48 g/l

5. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION
This product is classified as NOT HAZARDOUS according to EC-directive EU 1999/45/EC.

6. TEST REPORTS
/

7. The document was issued with the intention to prove the quality of the product according
to specific requirements.

R&D Coordination Manager
Damjan Saksida, B. Sc. Chem. Techn.


