

**JUB kemična industrija d.o.o.** Dol pri Ljubljani 28 SI-1262 Dol pri Ljubljani Slovenija

T: 01 588 42 46, F: 01 588 42 50 E: jub@jub. si

## **CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY**

Page: 1/1 Date of issue: June 16, 2009

1.	PRODUCT NAME
	JUBIN DECOR Water-based Acrylic Enamel
2.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	Water-based semi-gloss acrylic finish for environment friendlly protection and decoration of wooden
	surfaces.
3.	COMPOSITION
	Water-based polymers, pigments and micronized extenders, special additives.
4.	PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES
4.1.	APPEARANCE: viscous liquid
4.2	COLOUR: white, colour shades
4.3.	DENSITY (kg/dm <sup>3</sup> /20°C): 1,09 – 1,28
4.4.	pH (20°C): 8,3 – 9,3
4.5.	FLASH POINT: /
4.6.	SOLIDS CONTENT (wt.%): 34,0 – 53,5
4.7.	GLOSS: semi-gloss
4.8.	VOC: max. 48 g/l
7.0.	VOO. 111ax. 40 g/1
5.	HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION
	This product is classified as NOT HAZARDOUS according to EC-directive EU 1999/45/EC.
6.	TEST REPORTS
7.	The document was issued with the intention to prove the quality of the product according
	to specific requirements.
	R&D Coordination Manager
	Damjan Saksida, B. Sc. Chem. Techn.
	Danijan Canoraa, Di Coi Onomi 100mm

